1
G5RL PCB Relay
Low-profile Relay with Various Models
■ Low profile: 15.7 mm in height
■ Clearance and creepage distance
Between coil and contacts: 8 mm/8 mm
Between contacts of the same polarity:
3 mm/4 mm
■ Models with AC coil available.
■ High-Inrush model available
(Inrush peak currents up to 100 A)
■ Silent model available
(Approx. 10 to 20 dB less sound pressure than
standard G5RL-series Relays)
Ordering Information
Note: When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
■ Model Number Legend:
1. Number of Poles
1: 1 pole
2. Contact Form/Contact Construction
None: SPDT
A: SPST-NO
3. Contact Ratings
None: 12 A
E: 16 A (high capacity)
4. Special Function
None: Standard
HR: High inrush
LN: Silent
5. Rated Coil Voltage
Refer to “Coil Ratings” on page 2, 4 and 6.
RoHS Compliant
Classification Enclosure ratings Contact form
Contact ratings Special function SPST-NO SPDT
16 A (high capacity) AC coil Flux protection --- G5RL-1-E
High inrush G5RL-1A-E-HR G5RL-1-E-HR
Silent G5RL-1A-E-LN
12 A G5RL-1A-LN
Example: G5RL-1A-LN 12 VDC
Rated coil voltage
1 2 3 54
G5RL-@ @-@-@ @VDC (VAC)